
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHORS REPORT 

FILED
NOTES

98-37 (LS)
Roy A. B. Quinata Relative to recognizing Ronnie H. Rogers on his retirement; and commending him for his twelve (12) years of

service to the Naval Facilities Engineering Systems Command (NAVFAC). 
4/27/23

9:54 a.m.
5/22/23

12:00 p.m.
4/27/23

Intro/Ref/History LOG
5/11/2023 1:51 PM












