## I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
98-37 (LS)		Relative to recognizing Ronnie H. Rogers on his retirement; and commending him for his twelve (12) years of service to the Naval Facilities Engineering Systems Command (NAVFAC).	4/27/23 9:54 a.m.	5/22/23 12:00 p.m.	4/27/23					

Resolution No. 98-37 (LS)

Introduced by

Roy A. B. Quinata

Chris Barnett Frank Blas, Jr. Joanne Brown Christopher M. Dueñas Thomas I. Fisher

William A. Parkinsor Sabina Flores Perez Joe S. San Agustin Dwayne T. D. San Nicol Amanda L. Shelton Telo T. Taitague Therese M. Terlaje



Relative to recognizing Ronnie H. Rogers on his retirement; and commending him for his twelve (12) years of service to the Naval Facilities Engineering Systems Command (NAVFAC).

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÄHAN:

WHEREAS, it is the sense of I Liheslaturan Guāhan to commend members of the community whose diligent service has considerably contributed to the well-being of the public; and

WHEREAS, Ronnie H. Rogers was born in Clayton, Georgia and married Maryanne Rogers; and

WHEREAS, Ronnie began his career in 2011, serving as the Cultural Resources Manager under the Naval Facilities Engineering Systems Command (NAVFAC) Marianas Defense Policy Review Initiative (DPRI) Program Management Office, Marine Corps Activity Guam and Marine Corps Base Camp Blaz (MCBCB); and

WHEREAS, Ronnie's performance as Cultural Resource Manager and Team Leader of the NAVFAC group won the "2021 Secretary of the Navy Cultural Resources" Management Individual/Team" Award: and

WHEREAS, Ronnie's also supported the critical Office of Local Defense Community Cooperation plan to Congress leading up to the authorization to fund the \$12M Guam Cultural Repository. He has presided over the development of methods with Guam State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) that has saved the Department of the Navy (DON) at least \$10M worth of avoided time delays; and

WHEREAS, Ronnie nurtured relationships with the Guam SHPO while a remaining firm with determinations that are critical to Guam DPRI progress on Guam; and WHEREAS, Ronnie has mentored at least five (5) archaeologists that have worked on the Guam DPRI program over his NAVFAC career, and his leadership has spurred others to develop innovative work process solutions that have made consultations less time-intensive; and

WHEREAS, through Ronnie's dedication, the Sabanan Fadang Burial Monument and Crypt, the newest symbol of the DON's respect for Guam cultural heritage and respect for indigenous CHamoru ancestors, was dedicated in the presence of the Governor of Guam, the Government of Japan and DON leaders preceding the reactivation ceremony of MCBCB; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Rogers' legacy will live on in the great wealth of cultural and archaeological knowledge that has been obtained as a result of his management efforts, both in the historical record and the artifacts now held in GovGuam's new cultural repository. The totality of the knowledge gained has changed our understanding of CHamoru settlement and utilization of resources on Guam's Northern Plateau in prehistoric times; and

WHEREAS, Ronnie's distinctive accomplishments and impressive devotion to duty reflects great credit upon NAVFAC Marianas, the United States Navy and Marine Corps team, and the Department of Defense; and

WHEREAS, Ronnie has done tremendous work, ensuring the People of Guam's cultural interests have been upheld from the inception of the Marine relocation to

RESOLVED, that I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guāhan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Ronnie H. Rogers on his retirement; and ommend him for his twelve (12) years of service to the Naval Facilities Engineering Systems Command (NAVFAC); and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Ronnie H. Rogers; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hāgan Guāhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 27<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF APRIL 2023.



## I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2023 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 98-37 (LS)

Introduced by:

Roy A. B. Quinata
Chris Barnett
Frank Blas, Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
Thomas J. Fisher
Jesse A. Lujan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
William A. Parkinson
Sabina Flores Perez
Joe S. San Agustin
Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague
Therese M. Terlaje

Relative to recognizing Ronnie H. Rogers on his retirement; and commending him for his twelve (12) years of service to the Naval Facilities Engineering Systems Command (NAVFAC).

## 1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 **GUÅHAN**:
- 3 WHEREAS, it is the sense of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* to commend members of
- 4 the community whose diligent service has considerably contributed to the well-being of
- 5 the public; and

1 WHEREAS, Ronnie H. Rogers was born in Clayton, Georgia and married 2 Maryanne Rogers; and 3 WHEREAS, Ronnie began his career in 2011, serving as the Cultural Resources 4 Manager under the Naval Facilities Engineering Systems Command (NAVFAC) 5 Marianas Defense Policy Review Initiative (DPRI) Program Management Office, 6 Marine Corps Activity Guam and Marine Corps Base Camp Blaz (MCBCB); and WHEREAS, Ronnie's performance as Cultural Resource Manager and Team 7 8 Leader of the NAVFAC group won the "2021 Secretary of the Navy Cultural Resources 9 Management Individual/Team" Award; and 10 WHEREAS, Ronnie's also supported the critical Office of Local Defense 11 Community Cooperation plan to Congress leading up to the authorization to fund the 12 \$12M Guam Cultural Repository. He has presided over the development of methods 13 with Guam State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) that has saved the Department of the Navy (DON) at least \$10M worth of avoided time delays; and 14 15 WHEREAS, Ronnie nurtured relationships with the Guam SHPO while a 16 remaining firm with determinations that are critical to Guam DPRI progress on Guam; 17 and 18 WHEREAS, Ronnie has mentored at least five (5) archaeologists that have worked on the Guam DPRI program over his NAVFAC career, and his leadership has 19 spurred others to develop innovative work process solutions that have made 20 21 consultations less time-intensive; and WHEREAS, through Ronnie's dedication, the Sabanan Fadang Burial 22 23 Monument and Crypt, the newest symbol of the DON's respect for Guam cultural heritage and respect for indigenous CHamoru ancestors, was dedicated in the presence 24 25 of the Governor of Guam, the Government of Japan and DON leaders preceding the 26 reactivation ceremony of MCBCB; and

1	WHEREAS, Mr. Rogers' legacy will live on in the great wealth of cultural and
2	archaeological knowledge that has been obtained as a result of his management efforts,
3	both in the historical record and the artifacts now held in GovGuam's new cultural
4	repository. The totality of the knowledge gained has changed our understanding of
5	CHamoru settlement and utilization of resources on Guam's Northern Plateau in
6	prehistoric times; and
7	WHEREAS, Ronnie's distinctive accomplishments and impressive devotion to
8	duty reflects great credit upon NAVFAC Marianas, the United States Navy and Marine
9	Corps team, and the Department of Defense; and
10	WHEREAS, Ronnie has done tremendous work, ensuring the People of Guam's
11	cultural interests have been upheld from the inception of the Marine relocation to Guam;
12	now therefore, be it
13	RESOLVED, that I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby,
14	on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Ronnie H. Rogers on his retirement; and
15	commend him for his twelve (12) years of service to the Naval Facilities Engineering
16	Systems Command (NAVFAC); and be it further
17	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the
18	adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Ronnie H.
19	Rogers; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE  $27^{\mathrm{TH}}$  DAY OF APRIL 2023.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

AMANDAD. SHELTON Legislative Secretary

May 2, 2023

**MEMORANDUM** 

To: All Members of I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

From: Senator Roy A. B. Quinata

Subject: Notice of Presentation - Resolution No. 98-37 (LS)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please join me in presenting Resolution No. 98-37 (LS) - "Relative to recognizing Ronnie H. Rogers on his retirement; and commending him for his twelve (12) years of service to the Naval Facilities Engineering Systems Command (NAVFAC), on Thursday, May 25, 2023, at 12:00 p.m. and will take place at Tsubaki Tower Guam.

I look forward to your attendance and participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'